



Our Ref: QMFA 046/2016

Period Contract
Supply and Delivery of Office Furniture for the Ministry for Foreign Affairs

Clarification 1

Question 1

Do you accept anything else apart from Cherry / Maple finish – Such as Light Oak/ Tobacco Oak / Dark Oak?

Reply

We require the stain to be Cherry / Maple finish as being a stable colour with all our other office furniture

You may wish to submit a quote to the colours required in the Call for Quotations as indicated in the technical specifications

Question 2

Please note that standard length of the cupboards items 5,6 and 7 are 90cm and not 80 cm +/- 50.

Can we quote for length 90cm or not?

Reply

As indicated in the Call for Quotations the specifications are as follows

Length of item 5, 6 and 7 are of 800mm x 350mm +/-50mm.

Therefore one has to submit their quote according as indicated in the said Call.

7th November 2016